

	Mandatory attendance required on ALL dates
	
April 04/2023


	
INDUCTION DAY
	Sunday 2nd April 2023

	MODULE 1

Uniform, attestation, laptops, phones, code of Ethics, NDM – National Decision Model, unconscious bias, pocketbook and taking statements. 
	Saturday 3rd June 2023
Sunday 4th June 2023


	MODULE 2

Airwave, BWVC- Body worn video camera,
First AID
	Saturday 17th June 2023
Sunday 18th June 2023


	MODULE 3

Criminal Offences incl. Domestic abuse (DA) Drugs, weapons, criminal damage, Assaults, Mental Health (MH), traffic cordons, traffic control & Crime scenarios. 
	Saturday 1st July 2023
Sunday 2nd July 2023


	MODULE 4

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Public & Personal Safety Training (PST) Unarmed Defence Techniques (UDT)
Handcuff, ASP, PAVA, Limb Restraint, Scenarios. Test
	Friday 14th July 2023
Saturday 15th July 2023
Sunday 16th July 2023


	MODULE 5

Arrest Statements, Police & Criminal Evidence Act (PACE), Custody Process, Powers of Entry, Arrest & Caution. Stop & Search powers / pocket notebook arrest statement, practical scenarios. 
	Saturday 29th July 2023
Sunday 30th July 2023


	Orientation

18.30 hrs to 21.30 hrs at Bridgwater or HQ
	TBC

	MODULE 6

Skills Development Exercise (SDE), practical scenarios to cover all learning, theory Exam, arrest statement, Tier 1 overview and one to one if required.
	Saturday 12th August 2023
Sunday 13th August 2023



April Course Dates – 2023 
